
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022130-2022 

Contract

Disposal of Seized Drugs & Associated Services

Warwickshire Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022130
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032c87  
Published 11 August 2022, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire Police

PO Box 4, Woodcote Drive, Leek Wootton

Warwickshire

CV35 7QB

Contact

Sally Brown

Email

Sally.Brown@warwickshire.police.uk

Telephone

+44 01926415387

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022130-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022130-2022
mailto:Sally.Brown@warwickshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.warwickshire.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/86783

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.warwickshire.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/86783


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Disposal of Seized Drugs & Associated Services

Reference number

WP22-0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Warwickshire has awarded a contract for the
disposal of seized drugs and associated services.

The agreement shall be for an initial period of 3 years with an option to extend for a
further two 12 month periods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £378,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

90523000 - Toxic waste disposal services except radioactive waste and contaminated soil



Page 4 to 7

90524000 - Medical waste services

90524100 - Clinical-waste collection services

90524200 - Clinical-waste disposal services

90524300 - Removal services of biological waste

90524400 - Collection, transport and disposal of hospital waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Warwickshire has awarded a contract for the
disposal of seized drugs and associated services. The Authority require the collection and
destruction of all types of drugs, particularly cannabis, including drug paraphernalia. The
Authority have set procedures for this service however these will be reviewed and
updated, if necessary, with the successful Contractor.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009706

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Disposal of Seized Drugs & Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/009706-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biffa 

Wednesbury Treatment Centre Potters Lane, Wednesbury 

West Midlands

WS10 7NR

Email

Haztenders@biffa.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

National registration number

537 911 627.

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £378,000

mailto:Haztenders@biffa.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner for Warwickshire

3 Northgate Street

Warwick

CV34 4SP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:43:21+0000
	TCPDF




